BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Components
1.00 GENERAL
SECTION C18.055.3
Issue 1, June, 1959
AT&TCo Standard
DESIGNATION STRIPS AND CARDS

USE
As temporary designation strip prior to cutovers or number changes. For
440- and 460-type key telephone sets.
DESCRIPTION
Horizontal perforations. Six spaces
for information from left to right.
Form E-4521-G is the same as
E-4227-G except for an adhesive
back.
.,
USE
Fig. 4 - E·4227·G
On 4- and 6-button 540- and 560
type key telephone sets. When used
on 4-button set, extreme left and
right spaces should be removed.
Form E-4521.-G is used as a tem
porary designation card prior to
cutovers or number changes.
Page 2
SECTION C18.055.3
.--- ~ ..._---.,.,
DESCRIPTION
Each strip has six vertical spaces with heavy
black horizontal lines which serve as spacers.
Vertical perforations for removal of each
strip from card. Each form has six vertical
st'rips.
USE
On 600-type telephone sets for entering tele
phone numbers, private line number, etc, in
the vertical space to the left of the associated
push button.
Fig. 5 - E-4646
,
L-__-'--_...--.:..__.....J-__-'--_--'__......J
Front View
Back View
Fig. 6 - E-2631
DESCRIPTION
Card is perforated horizontally. The front side of the form is arranged
for Key Equipment No. 100, and the reverse is for 101-, 102-, and 103-type
key equipments. Each card consists of a number of blank strips for the
above key equipments. Vertical guide lines which permit proper spacing
of designations are provided on the card.
Page 3
SECTION C18.055.3
--------------------
----------------------------------------
Fig. 7 - E-4098
DESCRIPTION
Card is perforated horizontally. Five vertical spaces with guide lines.
USE
Used with 9A card holder on 101- and 102-type key equipment when
designation space provided in the key box is inadequate.
2.02 The code number of designation strips and piece part numbers of
associated acetate windows are shown in Table A. These designa
tion strips are used with keys which are not equipped with designation
card holders.
TABLE A
Approximate Size
Key
Designation Window of Designation Card*
Strip Code Piece Part
inches
6002 8AG P-467047 2x 5/8
6009 8AF P-467046 3-15/16 x 3/4
6011 8AG P-467047 2x 5/8
6012 8AE P-467046 3-15/16 x 3/4
6017 98A P-467034 9/16t x 5/16
6019 8AD P-467045 5-5/16 x 3/4
6030 98A P-467034 9/16t x 5/16
* The designation card should be the same size as the acetate window. Any
good grade of paper may be used. Supplied locally.
t Use designation card P-476882.
Page 4
SECTION C18.055.3
2.03 The piece part numbers of acetate windows, designation cards, and
approximate dimensions of designation cards used with keys
equipped with designation card holders are shown in Table B.
TABLE B
Approximate Size
Key Window Designation of Designation Card